

CS DJ 197/21  
SURENDER  
Vs.  
AJAYBIR & Ors.

**22.08.2022**

Present : Sh. A.K. Singh Adv., Ld. Counsel for applicant.

Sh. Deepak Bidhuri Adv., Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent no.1.

Sh. Rajiv Bhardwaj Adv., Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 submits that respondent no.1 is ready to file photographs to show the status of the suit property as on date.

Respondent no.1 shall file the photographs of the suit property in detail positively within a period of 2 weeks with one set being sent to the petitioner to ascertain the status as it exists on the spot today.

Put up with connected case on **17.12.2022.**

**(Munish Markan)**

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,  
New Delhi/22.08.2022

ks