

CS DJ No.197/2021
Surender Vs. Ajaybir & Anr.

18.05.2024

Present: Proxy Counsel Ms. Ritu Singh for Sh. A.K. Singh,
Counsel for Petitioner.
Respondent No.1 with Proxy Counsel Sh. Deepak
Bidhuri for Sh. A.K. Sen, Counsel for Respondent No.1.
Counsel Sh. Rajiv Bhardwaj for Respondent No.2.

Vakalatnama of counsel for respondent no.1 is not
found on record. He is directed to file the same on record within a
week.

Vakalatnama is filed by counsel for respondent no.2.

Put up with the connected case on **14.10.2024**.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/18.05.2024 (Sushil)