

CS DJ 197/2021
Surender Vs Ajaybir & Anr.

03.02.2025

Present: Proxy counsel Mohd. Usman Khan for Sh. A.K. Singh,
counsel for plaintiff.

Counsel Sh. Deepak Bidhuri for defendant no.1,
through VC.

None for defendant no.2.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Put up on **17.07.2025** for purpose fixed.

Reader/03.02.2025

At 11.45 a.m.

At this stage counsel Sh. Rajiv Bhardwaj for defendant
no.2, appeared. He is apprised about the next date of hearing.

Reader/03.02.2025