

**Item No.01**

**CS DJ No.197/2021  
Surender Vs. Ajaybir & Anr.**

**17.07.2025**

**Present: Mohd. Usman Khan, learned proxy counsel for Sh. A.K. Singh, learned counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner.  
Sh. A.K. Sen, learned counsel for respondent no.1.  
Sh. Rajiv Bhardwaj, learned counsel for respondent no.2.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

On request, list the matter with connected case on

**24.11.2025.**

**[Kuldeep Narayan]  
DJ-02, South-East,  
Saket Court, New Delhi  
17.07.2025/sk**