

Item No.10

CS DJ No.197/2021
Surender Vs. Ajaybir & Anr.

16.03.2026

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. Deepak Bidhuri & Sh. P.C. Das, learned
counsels for respondent no.1 alongwith respondent
no.1.

Sh. Rajiv Bhardwaj, learned counsel for respondent
no.2.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Petitioner be awaited till 01.00 P.M.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
16.03.2026/sk

At 01.10 P.M.

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. Deepak Bidhuri & Sh. P.C. Das, learned
counsels for respondent no.1 alongwith respondent
no.1.

Sh. Rajiv Bhardwaj, learned counsel for respondent
no.2.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

List the case with connected matter on 06.07.2026.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
16.03.2026/sk